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Группа No 1

п/в пкз. н.у.
СЕМИЛЕТОВ Кирилл СПБ  0  4  0  V  3  3 0.167 -10 15
ИВАНОВ Алексей МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 30

МУХИН Кирилл НИЖ  V  2  0  V  V  1 0.500 -4 18
САМОШКИН Михаил СПБ  V  4  V  V  V  V 0.833 22 29
ГРИЦКЕВИЧ Павел РОС  1  1  2  1  V  2 0.167 -17 12
ПАНКРАТОВ Никита СВЕ V4  1  1  1  4  1 0.167 -16 12
КОРНЕЕВ Никита ТВЕ  V  2  V  0  V  V 0.667 5 22

Группа No 2

п/в пкз. н.у.

ПЕТРОВ Бронислав МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 23 30
КОСНИЧЕВ Дмитрий МОО  1  2  V  V  2  1 0.333 -10 16
ЯМБАШЕВ Павел НИЖ  2  V  0  V  V  1 0.500 -5 18
ПЛАКСИН Константин СПБ  0  4  V  V  0  0 0.333 -6 14
ЛОМОНОСОВ Егор СВЕ  0  2  2  0  1  1 0.000 -24 6
АКМУХАМЕТОВ Аскар БАШ  2  V  4  V  V  V 0.667 13 26
АНДРОСОВ Владислав ТВЕ  2  V  V  V  V  0 0.667 9 22

Группа No 3

п/в пкз. н.у.
НОСКОВ Георгий СВЕ  4  0  V  2  V  V 0.500 -3 21
АКТАНОВ Яромир ЯРО  V  0  V  3  V  V 0.667 5 23
МОСКВИН Кирилл СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 27 30
РЗАЕВ Арсений РОС  3  3  0  0  V  1 0.167 -14 12
БУЯНОВ Арсений МОС  V  V  3  V  V  V 0.833 17 28
ТОЛЧКОВ Глеб НИЖ  2  0  0  1  0  1 0.000 -26 4

ПАПИЛИН Тимофей МОО  4  1  0  V  1  V 0.333 -6 16

Группа No 4

п/в пкз. н.у.
ЮФЕРОВ Федор ЯРО  V  0  V  V  2  V 0.667 10 22
МИЛОВ Андрей НИЖ  0  0  0  4  0  3 0.000 -23 7
ЮНЕВ Пётр СПБ  V  V  1  V  0  V 0.667 8 21
АЛОЯН Темур КУР  1  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 14 26

БРАГИН Федор СВЕ  1  V  1  0  0  V 0.333 -14 12
МУХА Кирилл МОО  V  V  V  4  V  V 0.833 20 29
СМИРНОВ Николай МОС  0  V  2  2  2  2 0.167 -15 13

Группа No 5

п/в пкз. н.у.
ВАСИЛЬЕВ Даниил СПБ  V  4  V  V  V  V 0.833 15 29
КАРПОВ Виталий СВЕ  0  1  3  0  3  3 0.000 -20 10

ВОЛКОВ Данил ТАТ  V  V  2  2  2  1 0.333 -8 17
ТИХОНОВ Егор СПБ  1  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 4 26
ИЧЕТОВКИН Валентин МОО  3  V  V  4  3  V 0.500 8 25
РОГОЖИН Вячеслав НИЖ  3  V  V  4  V  V 0.667 9 27
АТЛАНОВ Алексей МОС  2  V  V  4  0  0 0.333 -8 16
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Группа No 6

п/в пкз. н.у.
ЩЕБЕРЕВ Кирилл ТВЕ  0  2  1  0  V  1 0.167 -19 9
ФИЛИППОВ Вячеслав СПБ  V  2  2  1  V  0 0.333 -7 15
ШАЙДУРОВ Никита СВЕ  V  V  0  4  V  4 0.500 4 23
ЛЕСНИКОВ Данил МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 30

МОРОЗОВ Иван МОО  V  V  V  1  V  2 0.667 7 23
БАЛДОВ Егор НИЖ  3  2  0  1  1  0 0.000 -23 7
ЖЕРНОВНИКОВ Виталий ЯРО  V  V  V  4  V  V 0.833 17 29

Группа No 7

п/в пкз. н.у.
ПЛАКСИН Григорий СПБ  4  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 17 29
БИХМАН Евгений ЯРО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 23 30

КЫЗИМ Арсений МОО  1  1  4  4  V  V 0.333 -3 20
ТИМПАНОВ Никита СПБ  2  1  V  1  V  0 0.333 -12 14
ДРОБОТ Даниил МОС  1  0  V  V  1  V 0.500 -6 17
БАТУРИН Матвей НИЖ  3  1  1  2  V  V 0.333 -6 17
СОКОЛИКОВ Руслан ТАТ  0  0  2  V  3  2 0.167 -13 12

Группа No 8

п/в пкз. н.у.

СОРОКИН Максим СПБ  4  2  4  0  V  V 0.333 0 20
АЮПОВ Роман МОО  V  4  V V3  V  V 0.833 12 27
МАКСИМОВ Савелий БАШ  V  V  3  1  V  V 0.667 8 24
ШУЛЬЖЕНКО Клим СПБ  V  1  V  0  V  V 0.667 4 21
МИГУНОВ Вадим ЯРО  V  2  V  V  V  V 0.833 21 27
ТРОЯНОВСКИЙ Алексей МОС  0  3  0  0  2  V 0.167 -19 10
КУЗНЕЦОВ Евгений НИЖ  0  0  0  0  0  4 0.000 -26 4

Группа No 9

п/в пкз. н.у.
ТРОЯН Илья СПБ  1  0  2  2  X  V 0.200 -13 10
КАРАСЬ Марк МОО  V  4  2  V  X  V 0.600 5 21
ПРОЗОРОВ Александр КУР  V  V  4  V  X  V 0.800 13 24
УЖЕГОВ Степан СПБ  V  V  V  4  X  1 0.600 2 20
МАСГУТОВ Тимур ТАТ  V  1  0  V  X  1 0.400 -9 12
АИТКУЛОВ Аскар БАШ  E  E  E  E  E  E exclus

ЛЫЧАГИН Николай НИЖ  3  4  2  V  V  X 0.400 2 19

Группа No 10

п/в пкз. н.у.
ИВАНОВ Кирилл СПБ  1  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 11 26
ГУБКИН Андрей НИЖ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 22 30
АЗАРЕНКОВ Алексей МОО  1  3  V  3  V  V 0.500 1 22
ШЕЛОМЕНЦЕВ Максим СПБ  1  1  2  1  2  3 0.000 -20 10

КОРНИЛОВ Валерий БАШ  3  2  V  V  3  V 0.500 3 23
ШАРАФУТДИНОВ Ильяс ТАТ  2  0  1  V  V  1 0.333 -11 14
ИВАНОВ Павел МОС  3  1  3  V  1  V 0.333 -6 18
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Группа No 11

п/в пкз. н.у.
БОВА Андрей СПБ  V  4  V  V  V  2 0.667 9 26
ПАПОВЯН Эдуард РОС  1  3  1  V  V  1 0.333 -5 16
ТИТОВ Александр МОО  V  V  2  V  V  1 0.667 3 23
ДЕМЕШ Георгий СПБ  2  V  V  0  V  V 0.667 6 22

МОРОЗОВ Игорь МОС  4  1  2  V  V  0 0.333 -7 17
ЛАЗАРЕВ Дмитрий НИЖ  2  0  1  1  4  1 0.000 -21 9
ЧЕПКАСОВ Иван ТАТ V3  V  V  2  V  V 0.833 15 25

Группа No 12

п/в пкз. н.у.
ВЕРХОВЕНКО Ян СПБ  V  4  1  1  1  2 0.167 -15 14
ПОДЛЕСНЫЙ Тимофей МОС  4  1  0  4  0  3 0.000 -18 12

ВОЛЖАНИН Денис КУР  V  V  4  V  3  3 0.500 2 25
ГРИШКО Глеб СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 30
КУВАЛДИН Алексей ЯРО  V  V  3  4  V  4 0.500 6 26
УЛЬЯНОВ Владислав НИЖ  V  V  V  2  0  0 0.500 -2 17
МАРТЫНОВИЧ Степан МОО  V  V  V  1  V  V 0.833 9 26

Группа No 13

п/в пкз. н.у.

ЛИЗУНОВ Александр НИЖ  0  3  0  V  2  V 0.333 -10 15
ШАПОТКИН Андрей МОС  V  V  4  2  V  V 0.667 12 26
ЛЯМИН Тимур СПБ V4  1  2  3  V  V 0.500 -2 20
ПРОХОРОВ Кирилл НИЖ  V  V V4  4  V  V 0.833 11 28
СМИРНОВ Даниил ЯРО  4  V  V  V  1  V 0.667 4 25
БЕЙШЕНКУЛОВ Абай МОО  V  3  3  2  V  2 0.333 -3 20
ЧЕПЕЛЬ Ярослав РОС  2  0  2  4  2  V 0.167 -12 15

Группа No 14

п/в пкз. н.у.
ШАДЫМОВ Аристарх НИЖ  2  1  V  4  1  2 0.167 -12 15
НЕКИПЕЛОВ Михаил СПБ  V  V  V  4  3  1 0.500 4 23
КРАШЕННИКОВ Вячеслав РОС  V  2  V  V  2  1 0.500 2 20
БОГОМОЛОВ Степан НИЖ  2  0  1  1  0  2 0.000 -24 6
СОБОЛЕВ Даниил МОС  V  V  1  V  2  1 0.500 -5 19
ЖАРКОВ Александр МОО  V  V  V  V  V  1 0.833 13 26

АФАНАСЬЕВ Игорь БАШ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 22 30

Группа No 15

п/в пкз. н.у.
КИРЕЕВ Николай БАШ  V  V  2  V  V  3 0.667 15 25
КЕРИК Даниил НИЖ  1  V  V  V  4  3 0.500 0 23
АЮПОВ Евгений МОО  2  2  2  3  2  0 0.000 -19 11
ЯКОВЛЕВ Платон МОС V2  2  V V3  2  2 0.500 -4 16

ТЕПИКИН Никита РОС  0  4  V  1  V  0 0.333 -10 15
СОЛОДОВНИК Артем СПБ  0  V  V  V  4  0 0.500 -4 19
БОБЫЛЕВ Никита ТАТ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 22 30
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Группа No 16

п/в пкз. н.у.
КОБЗЕВ Андрей МОС  V  2  1  V  V  0 0.500 -3 18
КЛЕЙН Денис СВЕ  3  0  0  1  4  0 0.000 -22 8
КОРМИН Никита МОО  V  V  3  V  V  1 0.667 11 24
ЧАЩИН Дмитрий СПБ  V  V  V  4  V  V 0.833 17 29

ЧЕРНЕНКО Богдан РОС  0  V  1  V  V  1 0.500 -5 17
ШИРОКОВ Данил НИЖ  3  V  0  1  2  0 0.167 -18 11
ПУЗАНКОВ Павел КУР  V  V  V  2  V  V 0.833 20 27

Группа No 17

п/в пкз. н.у.
ПРОКОПЕНКО Андрей БАШ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 22 25
ТАРАСОВ Вадим СПБ  0  3  V  2  V 0.400 -2 15

КЕРИК Александр НИЖ  1  V  V  1  V 0.600 -1 17
ШАЙМУРАТОВ Амир МОО  2  1  3  3  1 0.000 -15 10
ОЛЬШАНСКИЙ Иван МОС  0  V  V  V  V 0.800 9 20
ШАЙДУЛЛИН Адель ТАТ  0  1  2  V  0 0.200 -13 8

Группа No 18

п/в пкз. н.у.
ПЛАТОНОВ Василий СВЕ  2  V  2  4  3 0.200 -4 16

ЛЯЛИН Егор ТАТ  V  V  V  V  0 0.800 5 20
БУКАНОВ Максим НИЖ  0  3  0  2  0 0.000 -20 5
АМОСОВ Владислав ТВЕ  V  3  V  4  4 0.400 4 21
СМОТРИН Григорий СПБ  V  2  V  V  0 0.600 -3 17
ГАФАРОВ Максим МОС  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 25
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 МОСКВИН Кирилл СПБ 1.000 27 30 квалифицирован

2 БИХМАН Евгений ЯРО 1.000 23 30 квалифицирован

2 ПЕТРОВ Бронислав МОС 1.000 23 30 квалифицирован

4 БОБЫЛЕВ Никита ТАТ 1.000 22 30 квалифицирован

4 ГУБКИН Андрей НИЖ 1.000 22 30 квалифицирован

4 АФАНАСЬЕВ Игорь БАШ 1.000 22 30 квалифицирован

7 ПРОКОПЕНКО Андрей БАШ 1.000 22 25 квалифицирован

8 ЛЕСНИКОВ Данил МОС 1.000 21 30 квалифицирован

9 ИВАНОВ Алексей МОС 1.000 20 30 квалифицирован

10 ГРИШКО Глеб СПБ 1.000 18 30 квалифицирован

11 ГАФАРОВ Максим МОС 1.000 18 25 квалифицирован

12 САМОШКИН Михаил СПБ 0.833 22 29 квалифицирован

13 МИГУНОВ Вадим ЯРО 0.833 21 27 квалифицирован

14 МУХА Кирилл МОО 0.833 20 29 квалифицирован

15 ПУЗАНКОВ Павел КУР 0.833 20 27 квалифицирован

16 ЖЕРНОВНИКОВ Виталий ЯРО 0.833 17 29 квалифицирован

16 ПЛАКСИН Григорий СПБ 0.833 17 29 квалифицирован

16 ЧАЩИН Дмитрий СПБ 0.833 17 29 квалифицирован

19 БУЯНОВ Арсений МОС 0.833 17 28 квалифицирован

20 ВАСИЛЬЕВ Даниил СПБ 0.833 15 29 квалифицирован

21 ЧЕПКАСОВ Иван ТАТ 0.833 15 25 квалифицирован

22 АЛОЯН Темур КУР 0.833 14 26 квалифицирован

23 ЖАРКОВ Александр МОО 0.833 13 26 квалифицирован

24 АЮПОВ Роман МОО 0.833 12 27 квалифицирован

25 ПРОХОРОВ Кирилл НИЖ 0.833 11 28 квалифицирован

26 ИВАНОВ Кирилл СПБ 0.833 11 26 квалифицирован

27 МАРТЫНОВИЧ Степан МОО 0.833 9 26 квалифицирован

28 ТИХОНОВ Егор СПБ 0.833 4 26 квалифицирован

29 ПРОЗОРОВ Александр КУР 0.800 13 24 квалифицирован

30 ОЛЬШАНСКИЙ Иван МОС 0.800 9 20 квалифицирован

31 ЛЯЛИН Егор ТАТ 0.800 5 20 квалифицирован

32 КИРЕЕВ Николай БАШ 0.667 15 25 квалифицирован

33 АКМУХАМЕТОВ Аскар БАШ 0.667 13 26 квалифицирован

34 ШАПОТКИН Андрей МОС 0.667 12 26 квалифицирован

35 КОРМИН Никита МОО 0.667 11 24 квалифицирован

36 ЮФЕРОВ Федор ЯРО 0.667 10 22 квалифицирован

37 РОГОЖИН Вячеслав НИЖ 0.667 9 27 квалифицирован

38 БОВА Андрей СПБ 0.667 9 26 квалифицирован

39 АНДРОСОВ Владислав ТВЕ 0.667 9 22 квалифицирован

40 МАКСИМОВ Савелий БАШ 0.667 8 24 квалифицирован

41 ЮНЕВ Пётр СПБ 0.667 8 21 квалифицирован

42 МОРОЗОВ Иван МОО 0.667 7 23 квалифицирован

43 ДЕМЕШ Георгий СПБ 0.667 6 22 квалифицирован

44 АКТАНОВ Яромир ЯРО 0.667 5 23 квалифицирован

45 КОРНЕЕВ Никита ТВЕ 0.667 5 22 квалифицирован

46 СМИРНОВ Даниил ЯРО 0.667 4 25 квалифицирован

47 ШУЛЬЖЕНКО Клим СПБ 0.667 4 21 квалифицирован

48 ТИТОВ Александр МОО 0.667 3 23 квалифицирован
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49 КАРАСЬ Марк МОО 0.600 5 21 квалифицирован

50 УЖЕГОВ Степан СПБ 0.600 2 20 квалифицирован

51 КЕРИК Александр НИЖ 0.600 -1 17 квалифицирован

52 СМОТРИН Григорий СПБ 0.600 -3 17 квалифицирован

53 ИЧЕТОВКИН Валентин МОО 0.500 8 25 квалифицирован

54 КУВАЛДИН Алексей ЯРО 0.500 6 26 квалифицирован

55 НЕКИПЕЛОВ Михаил СПБ 0.500 4 23 квалифицирован

55 ШАЙДУРОВ Никита СВЕ 0.500 4 23 квалифицирован

57 КОРНИЛОВ Валерий БАШ 0.500 3 23 квалифицирован

58 ВОЛЖАНИН Денис КУР 0.500 2 25 квалифицирован

59 КРАШЕННИКОВ Вячеслав РОС 0.500 2 20 квалифицирован

60 АЗАРЕНКОВ Алексей МОО 0.500 1 22 квалифицирован

61 КЕРИК Даниил НИЖ 0.500 0 23 квалифицирован

62 ЛЯМИН Тимур СПБ 0.500 -2 20 квалифицирован

63 УЛЬЯНОВ Владислав НИЖ 0.500 -2 17 квалифицирован

64 НОСКОВ Георгий СВЕ 0.500 -3 21 квалифицирован

65 КОБЗЕВ Андрей МОС 0.500 -3 18 квалифицирован

66 СОЛОДОВНИК Артем СПБ 0.500 -4 19 квалифицирован

67 МУХИН Кирилл НИЖ 0.500 -4 18 квалифицирован

68 ЯКОВЛЕВ Платон МОС 0.500 -4 16 квалифицирован

69 СОБОЛЕВ Даниил МОС 0.500 -5 19 квалифицирован

70 ЯМБАШЕВ Павел НИЖ 0.500 -5 18 квалифицирован

71 ЧЕРНЕНКО Богдан РОС 0.500 -5 17 квалифицирован

72 ДРОБОТ Даниил МОС 0.500 -6 17 квалифицирован

73 АМОСОВ Владислав ТВЕ 0.400 4 21 квалифицирован

74 ЛЫЧАГИН Николай НИЖ 0.400 2 19 квалифицирован

75 ТАРАСОВ Вадим СПБ 0.400 -2 15 квалифицирован

76 МАСГУТОВ Тимур ТАТ 0.400 -9 12 квалифицирован

77 СОРОКИН Максим СПБ 0.333 0 20 квалифицирован

78 БЕЙШЕНКУЛОВ Абай МОО 0.333 -3 20 квалифицирован

78 КЫЗИМ Арсений МОО 0.333 -3 20 квалифицирован

80 ПАПОВЯН Эдуард РОС 0.333 -5 16 квалифицирован

81 ИВАНОВ Павел МОС 0.333 -6 18 квалифицирован

82 БАТУРИН Матвей НИЖ 0.333 -6 17 квалифицирован

83 ПАПИЛИН Тимофей МОО 0.333 -6 16 квалифицирован

84 ПЛАКСИН Константин СПБ 0.333 -6 14 квалифицирован

85 МОРОЗОВ Игорь МОС 0.333 -7 17 квалифицирован

86 ФИЛИППОВ Вячеслав СПБ 0.333 -7 15 квалифицирован

87 ВОЛКОВ Данил ТАТ 0.333 -8 17 квалифицирован

88 АТЛАНОВ Алексей МОС 0.333 -8 16 квалифицирован

89 КОСНИЧЕВ Дмитрий МОО 0.333 -10 16 квалифицирован

90 ЛИЗУНОВ Александр НИЖ 0.333 -10 15 квалифицирован

90 ТЕПИКИН Никита РОС 0.333 -10 15 квалифицирован

92 ШАРАФУТДИНОВ Ильяс ТАТ 0.333 -11 14 квалифицирован

93 ТИМПАНОВ Никита СПБ 0.333 -12 14 квалифицирован

94 БРАГИН Федор СВЕ 0.333 -14 12 квалифицирован

95 ПЛАТОНОВ Василий СВЕ 0.200 -4 16 выбывший

96 ТРОЯН Илья СПБ 0.200 -13 10 выбывший

97 ШАЙДУЛЛИН Адель ТАТ 0.200 -13 8 выбывший

98 СЕМИЛЕТОВ Кирилл СПБ 0.167 -10 15 выбывший

99 ЧЕПЕЛЬ Ярослав РОС 0.167 -12 15 выбывший
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99 ШАДЫМОВ Аристарх НИЖ 0.167 -12 15 выбывший

101 СОКОЛИКОВ Руслан ТАТ 0.167 -13 12 выбывший

102 РЗАЕВ Арсений РОС 0.167 -14 12 выбывший

103 ВЕРХОВЕНКО Ян СПБ 0.167 -15 14 выбывший

104 СМИРНОВ Николай МОС 0.167 -15 13 выбывший

105 ПАНКРАТОВ Никита СВЕ 0.167 -16 12 выбывший

106 ГРИЦКЕВИЧ Павел РОС 0.167 -17 12 выбывший

107 ШИРОКОВ Данил НИЖ 0.167 -18 11 выбывший

108 ТРОЯНОВСКИЙ Алексей МОС 0.167 -19 10 выбывший

109 ЩЕБЕРЕВ Кирилл ТВЕ 0.167 -19 9 выбывший

110 ШАЙМУРАТОВ Амир МОО 0.000 -15 10 выбывший

111 ПОДЛЕСНЫЙ Тимофей МОС 0.000 -18 12 выбывший

112 АЮПОВ Евгений МОО 0.000 -19 11 выбывший

113 КАРПОВ Виталий СВЕ 0.000 -20 10 выбывший

113 ШЕЛОМЕНЦЕВ Максим СПБ 0.000 -20 10 выбывший

115 БУКАНОВ Максим НИЖ 0.000 -20 5 выбывший

116 ЛАЗАРЕВ Дмитрий НИЖ 0.000 -21 9 выбывший

117 КЛЕЙН Денис СВЕ 0.000 -22 8 выбывший

118 БАЛДОВ Егор НИЖ 0.000 -23 7 выбывший

118 МИЛОВ Андрей НИЖ 0.000 -23 7 выбывший

120 БОГОМОЛОВ Степан НИЖ 0.000 -24 6 выбывший

120 ЛОМОНОСОВ Егор СВЕ 0.000 -24 6 выбывший

122 КУЗНЕЦОВ Евгений НИЖ 0.000 -26 4 выбывший

122 ТОЛЧКОВ Глеб НИЖ 0.000 -26 4 выбывший
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